Fiscal Year 2011 Awards by Department for 7/1/2010 - 6/30/2011

Department
Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs (Dpt)
International Programs (Dpt)
Institute For Social Capital (dpt)
Office of Adult Students & Evening Services
Charlotte Research Institute (dpt)
Academic Services

Academic Services (Dpt)

Business Affairs

Facilities Management (Dpt)

Risk Mgmt, Safety & Security (Dpt)
College of Arts and Architecture
School of Architecture (Dpt)
Department of Dance

Art & Art History (Dpt)

Music (Dpt)

College of Business

Accounting (dpt)

Economics (Dpt)

College of Computing and Infomatics
Computer Science (Dpt)
Bioinformatics & Genomics (Dpt)
Software & Info Systems (Dpt)
Dean's Office College of Computing & Informatics
College of Education

Special Ed & Child Dev (Dpt)
Educational Leadership (Dpt)
Center for STEM Education (Dpt)
Deans Office College Of Education
Counseling (Dpt)

Reading & Elementary ED (Dpt)
College of Engineering

Mechanical Engineering (Dpt)
Engineering Technology (Dpt)

Elec & Computer Engineering (Dpt)
Civil And Environmental Engr (dpt)
Deans Office College Of Engineering

Number of Awards

N W AN B

[ S O N =N

=

25

14

[l e 2 B~ O B N I o ]

25
19
16
14

Amount

$516,464.00
$130,578.00
$130,535.00
$52,000.00
$6,000.00

$267,958.00

$547,645.00
$1,000.00

$2,005,945.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,000.00

$10,000.00
$500.00

$2,711,848.00
$1,057,353.00
$958,424.00
$192,258.00

$2,818,262.00
$845,809.00
$324,453.00
$90,631.00
$61,369.00
$2,500.00

$1,993,100.00
$1,807,417.00
$1,595,215.00
$777,945.00
$236,286.00



Prec Metrology/Intell Mfg Ctr (Dpt)
IDEAS Center (Dpt)

College of Health & Human Services
School Of Nursing (sch)

Public Health Sciences (Dpt)

Social Work (Dpt)

Kinesiology (Dpt)

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences
Mathematics and Statistics (Dpt)
Physics and Optical Science (Dpt)
Optoelectronics Center (Dpt)
Biology (Dpt)

Sociology (Dpt)

Geography And Earth Science (dpt)
Chemistry (Dpt)

Political Science (Dpt)

Psychology (Dpt)

Dean's Office College of Liberal Arts & Sciences
Philosophy (Dpt)

English (Dpt)

Criminal Justice And Criminology (dpt)
History (Dpt)

Religious Studies (Dpt)

Africana Studies (Dpt)

Graduate School

Graduate School (Dpt)

Metropolitan Studies and Extended Academic Programs

Urban Institute (Dpt)

Metro Studies & Ext Acad Pgm (Dpt)

Extended Academic Programs

Research & Economic Development

Small Business Technology Development Center
Student Affairs

Health Services (Dpt)
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$25,000.00
$4,000.00

$963,046.00
$201,618.00
$175,220.00

$31,122.00

$1,438,535.00
$1,213,088.00
$883,628.00
$880,708.00
$780,155.00
$768,005.00
$473,839.00
$456,088.00
$231,681.00
$213,500.00
$167,117.00
$141,668.00
$97,330.00
$80,056.00
$78,800.00
$10,000.00

$111,735.00
$1,035,106.00
$276,564.00
$41,980.00

$1,022,393.00

$30,000.00

$31,000,477.00




