Fiscal Year 2011 Awards by Department for 7/1/2010 - 6/30/2011

<u>Department</u>	Number of Awards	Amount
Academic Affairs		
Academic Affairs (Dpt)	1	\$516,464.00
International Programs (Dpt)	2	\$130,578.00
Institute For Social Capital (dpt)	4	\$130,535.00
Office of Adult Students & Evening Services	3	\$52,000.00
Charlotte Research Institute (dpt)	2	\$6,000.00
Academic Services		
Academic Services (Dpt)	1	\$267,958.00
Business Affairs		
Facilities Management (Dpt)	2	\$547,645.00
Risk Mgmt, Safety & Security (Dpt)	1	\$1,000.00
College of Arts and Architecture		
School of Architecture (Dpt)	1	\$2,005,945.00
Department of Dance	1	\$15,000.00
Art & Art History (Dpt)	1	\$10,000.00
Music (Dpt)	1	\$2,000.00
College of Business		
Accounting (dpt)	1	\$10,000.00
Economics (Dpt)	1	\$500.00
College of Computing and Infomatics		
Computer Science (Dpt)	25	\$2,711,848.00
Bioinformatics & Genomics (Dpt)	7	\$1,057,353.00
Software & Info Systems (Dpt)	14	\$958,424.00
Dean's Office College of Computing & Informatics	4	\$192,258.00
College of Education		
Special Ed & Child Dev (Dpt)	8	\$2,818,262.00
Educational Leadership (Dpt)	7	\$845,809.00
Center for STEM Education (Dpt)	5	\$324,453.00
Deans Office College Of Education	4	\$90,631.00
Counseling (Dpt)	6	\$61,369.00
Reading & Elementary ED (Dpt)	1	\$2,500.00
College of Engineering		
Mechanical Engineering (Dpt)	25	\$1,993,100.00
Engineering Technology (Dpt)	19	\$1,807,417.00
Elec & Computer Engineering (Dpt)	16	\$1,595,215.00
Civil And Environmental Engr (dpt)	14	\$777,945.00
Deans Office College Of Engineering	3	\$236,286.00

Prec Metrology/Intell Mfg Ctr (Dpt)	1	\$25,000.00
IDEAS Center (Dpt)	1	\$4,000.00
College of Health & Human Services		
School Of Nursing (sch)	7	\$963,046.00
Public Health Sciences (Dpt)	3	\$201,618.00
Social Work (Dpt)	3	\$175,220.00
Kinesiology (Dpt)	2	\$31,122.00
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences		
Mathematics and Statistics (Dpt)	11	\$1,438,535.00
Physics and Optical Science (Dpt)	10	\$1,213,088.00
Optoelectronics Center (Dpt)	5	\$883,628.00
Biology (Dpt)	23	\$880,708.00
Sociology (Dpt)	5	\$780,155.00
Geography And Earth Science (dpt)	11	\$768,005.00
Chemistry (Dpt)	4	\$473,839.00
Political Science (Dpt)	4	\$456,088.00
Psychology (Dpt)	4	\$231,681.00
Dean's Office College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	7	\$213,500.00
Philosophy (Dpt)	3	\$167,117.00
English (Dpt)	7	\$141,668.00
Criminal Justice And Criminology (dpt)	4	\$97,330.00
History (Dpt)	5	\$80,056.00
Religious Studies (Dpt)	4	\$78,800.00
Africana Studies (Dpt)	1	\$10,000.00
Graduate School		
Graduate School (Dpt)	1	\$111,735.00
Metropolitan Studies and Extended Academic Programs		
Urban Institute (Dpt)	21	\$1,035,106.00
Metro Studies & Ext Acad Pgm (Dpt)	4	\$276,564.00
Extended Academic Programs	3	\$41,980.00
Research & Economic Development		
Small Business Technology Development Center	15	\$1,022,393.00
Student Affairs		
Health Services (Dpt)	1	\$30,000.00
	Total 350	\$31,000,477.00